Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities

Amendments to MFRS 1 First-time Adoption of Malaysian Financial

  Reporting Standards - Government Loans
Amendments to MFRS Annual Improvements 2009-2011 Cycle

Amendments to MFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements: Transition Guidance
Amendments to MFRS 11 Joint Arrangements: Transition Guidance
Amendments to MFRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities:

  Transition Guidance
IC Interpretation 2 Members' Shares in Co-operative Entities and

  Similar Instruments (Annual Improvements
  2009-2011 Cycle)

IC Interpretation 20 Stripping Costs in the Production Phase of a Surface Mine

The adoption of the above revised standards, amendments and interpretations issued by MASB

which are effective in the current financial year did not have any significant impact to the interim

financial statements of the Group and of the Company.

7

MCIS ZURICH INSURANCE BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

2 Significant accounting policies (cont'd.)

2.2 Adjustments to share of Malaysian Motor Insurance Pool ("MMIP")'s assets

Group and Company
6 months

ended

6 months

ended

31.12.2012 31.12.2012

(as previously reported) Adjustment (Restated)

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Other operating income   4,585   1,713   6,298

Taxation   (15,394)   (428)   (15,822)

Net profit for the period   16,227   1,285   17,512

3 Seasonal or cyclical factors

4 Unusual items

5 Change in estimates

6 Debt and equity securities

Reconciliation of income statements for comparative period as follows:

There were no changes in the basis used for accounting estimates in respect of amounts reported in

prior financial periods that would have a material effect on the unaudited interim financial statements.

There were no unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows for the current

financial period ended 31 December 2013.

There was no issuance, cancellation, repurchase, resale and repayment of debt and equity securities